ISSUE BY ECAP EQUITIES LIMITED  (THE “COMPANY” OR THE “ISSUER”) OF UP TO 1672 
TRANCHE 1 UNLISTED, SECURED,NON - PRINCIPAL PROTECTED NON – CONVERTIBLE 
REDEEMABLE DEBENTURES WITH A FACE VALUE OF INR 10,00,000 EACH (THE “NCD” OR 
THE “DEBENTURES”), AGGREGATING TO INR 167,20,00,000 (INR ONE HUNDRED SIXTY 
SEVEN CRORES TWENTY LAKHS ONLY) ISSUED AS PER THE RESPECTIVE SUMMARY TERM 
SHEET ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS (THE “ISSUE”).  

BACKGROUND 

This Private Placement Offer cum application Letter (hereinafter referred to as the “Offer Letter”) is related to 
the NCDs to be issued by the Issuer on a private placement basis and contains relevant information and

[...]

Terms of issue of Debentures are set out in under the section “Terms of the Issue” above. Below are 
the general terms and conditions.  

Issue  

Issue of the Debentures of the face value Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) each, aggregating 
to Rs. 167,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Seven Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) on a 
private placement basis not open for public subscription.  

Compliance with laws  

The Issue of Debentures is being made in reliance upon Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 
14 of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, relevant provisions of the